Rev. 14Jan10
SN: 310
Gladiator Technologies, Inc.
8022 Bracken Place SE
Snoqualmie, WA 98065 USA
G200 Dual Axis Gyro
Specification subject to change without notice
Axes (Top View) Right Hand Rule+x
+y
G200 Dual Axis Gyro
G200-100-100
G200-300-100
Specification
1.000"
(25.4mm)
    Max
1.000"
(28.5 mm)
(2 mm)
ø 1.122"
0.125"
(3.2 mm)
0.063"
(1.6 mm)
0-80 Button
   Head Screws
Label
(8.7 mm)
(25.4mm)
    Max
0.046"
0.341"
0.079"
8 Pin Grid
0.112"
(1.7 mm)
(2.8 mm)
12
78
Input Voltage
Input Current Typical (Max)
Standard Full Scale Ranges
Full Scale Output (Nominal)
Scale Factor Nominal
Scale Factor Over Temperature
Temperature Sensor
Temperature Sensor Scale Factor
Bias Factory Set  1σ
Bias Variation Over Temperature  1σ
Short Term Bias Stability 1σ              (150
sec at constant temp.)
°/hr
Long Term Bias Stability (1 Year)
G-Sensitivity 2σ
Axis Alignment 1 σ
Start-Up Time
Bandwidth (-3 dB)
Non-Linearity (of Full Range)
Threshold/Resolution
Output Noise 1 σ
Operating Temperature -40°C to +85°C
Storage Temperature -55°C to +100°C
Vibration Operating 6 gRMS (20Hz to 2KHz)
Shock 500g, any axis 2msec 1/2 sine
Weight 18 grams
±100°/sec ±300°/sec
PARAMET ER
G200 Dual Axis Gyro
+5V DC (±0.25V)
10mA (14mA)
G200-100-100 G200-300-100
 ≤0.25%
 0V ±4.9V DC
 ±0.05%
0.75V ±0.05V DC Nominal at 25°C
10mV/°C Nominal
4 mrad 1
 <5 msec
200 Hz
≤0.0028°/sec
4°/hr 10°/hr
 ≤0.001°/sec
Environments
Performance
Power Requirements
≤0.005°/sec/g
≤0.1°/sec ≤0.3°/sec
0.002°/sec/√Hz 0.003°/sec/√Hz
40mV/°/sec 12mV/°/sec
≤0.05°/sec ≤0.15°/sec
≤0.1°/sec ≤0.3°/sec
≤0.0011°/sec
Via Paolo Uccello 4  -  20148 Milano
Tel +39 02 48 009 757   Fax +39 02 48 002 070      info@dspmindustria.it   www.dspmindustria.it
1
G200-100-100 SN335 X-Axis
Bias SF Over Temp
5/8/2014
Temp C° Bias °/s SF mV / °/s Upper Limit Temp V Lower LimitMis-Alignment mrad
58.7 0.031 80 40.26 0.15 1.0831 -0.15 3.3 X To Z Axis
22.6 0.000 20 40.35 0.05 0.7125 -0.05 -1.7 X To Y Axis
-34.2 0.020 -40 40.52 0.15 0.1643 -0.15
G-Sensitivity °/s / g
Bias TC = 0.0001 SF TC = -70 Temp SF= 9.890 0.002 Connector
°/s/ C° ppm/C° mV/°C 0.002 Cross
-0.002 Input
Temp Bias 0.002 RSS
@ 20°C= 0.6865 Volts
-1.0
-0.8
-0.6
-0.4
-0.2
0.0
0.2
0.4
0.6
0.8
1.0
-40 -20 0 20 40 60 80
B
ia
s
 i
n
 °
/s
Temp in C°
SN335 X Bias °/s
Bias °/s
Upper Limit
Lower Limit
39.0
40.0
41.0
42.0
43.0
-40 -20 0 20 40 60 80
S
F
 m
V
 /
 °
/s
Temp in C°
SN335 X Scale Factor
SF mV / °/s
Via Paolo Uccello 4  -  20148 Milano
Tel +39 02 48 009 757   Fax +39 02 48 002 070      info@dspmindustria.it   www.dspmindustria.it
2
G200-100-100 SN335 Y-Axis
Bias SF Over Temp
5/8/2014
Temp C° Bias °/s SF mV / °/s Upper Limit Temp V Lower LimitMis-Alignment mrad
59.1 0.04 80 39.95 0.15 1.0933 -0.15 -2.2 Y To X Axis
22.5 0.00 20 40.04 0.05 0.7149 -0.05 1.2 Y To Z Axis
-33.9 0.08 -40 40.19 0.15 0.1654 -0.15
G-Sensitivity °/s / g
Bias TC = -0.0004 SF TC = -67 Temp SF= 9.985 -0.003 Connector
°/s/ C° ppm/C° mV/°C 0.004 Cross
-0.005 Input
Temp Bias 0.004 RSS
@ 20°C= 0.6904 Volts
-1.0
-0.8
-0.6
-0.4
-0.2
0.0
0.2
0.4
0.6
0.8
1.0
-40 -20 0 20 40 60 80
B
ia
s
 i
n
 °
/s
Temp in C°
SN335 Y Bias °/s
Bias °/s
Upper Limit
Lower Limit
39.0
40.0
41.0
42.0
43.0
-40 -20 0 20 40 60 80
S
F
 m
V
 /
 °
/s
Temp in C°
SN335 Y Scale Factor
SF mV / °/s
Via Paolo Uccello 4  -  20148 Milano
Tel +39 02 48 009 757   Fax +39 02 48 002 070      info@dspmindustria.it   www.dspmindustria.it
3
G200-100-100 SN335
X Axis
5/8/2014
115.3
105.4
50.9
29.1
17.3
10
100
1000
0.001 0.01 0.1 1 10
A
R
W
 d
e
g
/h
r
Sample Period Sec
 Rate Allan Variance
ARW Line = 0.08 deg/hr
                 0.002 °/s / √Hz
Via Paolo Uccello 4  -  20148 Milano
Tel +39 02 48 009 757   Fax +39 02 48 002 070      info@dspmindustria.it   www.dspmindustria.it
4
G200-100-100 SN335
Y Axis
5/8/2014
140.0 132.1
51.6
21.5
16.8
10
100
1000
0.001 0.01 0.1 1 10
A
R
W
 d
e
g
/h
r
Sample Period Sec
 Rate Allan Variance
ARW Line = 0.09 deg/hr
                 0.002 °/s / √Hz
Via Paolo Uccello 4  -  20148 Milano
Tel +39 02 48 009 757   Fax +39 02 48 002 070      info@dspmindustria.it   www.dspmindustria.it
5
G200-100-100 SN335 X
In Run Bias
5/8/2014
y = -2.03E-08x + 2.35E-03
-0.5
-0.4
-0.3
-0.2
-0.1
0
0.1
0.2
0.3
0.4
0.5
1 1758 3515 5272 7029 8786 10543 12300 14057 15814 17571 19328 21085 22842 24599 26356 28113 29870
°/
s
1 Hz Average
In-Run Bias
Linear (In-Run Bias)
In-run Bias -2 /hr 5 minutes
Via Paolo Uccello 4  -  20148 Milano
Tel +39 02 48 009 757   Fax +39 02 48 002 070      info@dspmindustria.it   www.dspmindustria.it
6
G200-100-100 SN335 Y
In Run Bias
5/8/2014
y = -3.59E-08x + 3.24E-03
-0.5
-0.4
-0.3
-0.2
-0.1
0
0.1
0.2
0.3
0.4
0.5
1 1756 3511 5266 7021 8776 10531 12286 14041 15796 17551 19306 21061 22816 24571 26326 28081 29836
°/
s
1 Hz Average
In-Run Bias
Linear (In-Run Bias)
In-run Bias -4 /hr 5 minutes
Via Paolo Uccello 4  -  20148 Milano
Tel +39 02 48 009 757   Fax +39 02 48 002 070      info@dspmindustria.it   www.dspmindustria.it
7